

SEC/102/2023-2024

January 02, 2024

1.	National Stock Exchange of India	2.	BSE Limited
	Ltd.		Corporate Relationship Dept.
	Exchange Plaza		Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal
	Plot No. C/1, G Block		Street
	Bandra –Kurla Complex Bandra (E),		Mumbai 400001
	Mumbai 400 051		Maharashtra, India

Dear Sir/Madam,

Symbol: KALYANKJIL

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

This is to inform you that the Company has received an order under Section 73 of Kerala Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017/ Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (Order) from the State of Kerala wherein a Penalty of Rs. 9,36,424/- has been imposed/ demanded. There is no material impact on financial, no impact on operation or other activities of the Company due to the said Order. The Company intends to file an appeal against the Order.

Request you to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You

For Kalyan Jewellers India Limited



Scrip Code: 543278

Jishnu RG

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No – ACS 32820

Kalyan Jewellers India Limited



Annexure-A

S1	Particulars	Comments
No		
1	Name of the authority	Office of The Joint Commissioner of State Tax, State Goods and Services Tax Department Thrissur, Kerala.
2	Nature and Details of Action taken, initiated or order(s) passed	The Company has received the Order under Section 73 of Kerala Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017/ Central Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017, wherein a Tax Demand of Rs. 93,64,244/- along with an Interest of Rs. 2,05,12,098/- and a Penalty of Rs. 9,36,424/- totalling Rs. 3,08,12,766/- has been imposed/demanded.
3	Date of receipt of direction or order, including any ad-interim or interim orders, or any other communication from the authority	01.01.2024
4	Details of the violation(s)/contravention(s) committed or alleged to be committed	The Company has wrongly availed and utilized the ITC July 2017 to March 2018.
5	Impact on financial, operation or other activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in monetary terms to the extent possible	There is no material impact on financial, no impact on operation or other activities of the Company due to the said Order. The Company intends to file an appeal against the Order

We request you to kindly take this on record.



Kalyan Jewellers India Limited

Corporate Office -TC-32/204/2, Sitaram Mill Road, Punkunnam, Thrissur, Kerala – 680 002

CIN - L36911KL2009PLC024641

T -0487 2437333 Email – compliance@kalyanjewellers.net

WWW.KALYANJEWELLERS.NET